

## Govt of West Bengal Department of Higher Education Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No. 138Edn(T)/4A-08/2018

Dated, Kolkata, the 06th March,2019.

## CORRIGENDUM

The date of issuance of the Notification bearing No. 40-Edn(T)/4A-08/2018 Dated, Kolkata the 17<sup>th</sup> January,2018 is hereby rectified. The actual date will be the 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 in place of the 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2018. All other contents remain the same.

Sd/-Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No. 138/1(10) -Edn(T)/4A-08/2018

Dated, Kolkata, the 06th March, 2019.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E)), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata --700001.
- 2. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, W.B. 4 Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001
- 3. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal with reference to his recommendation vide letter No. 337-PSC (Selection)/1S-65/2015(Pt. II), dated: 12.4.2018..
- 4. The Director Technical Education , West Bengal, 10 th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 5. Treasury Officer, Purulia.
- 6. The Principal, Ram Krishna Mahato Govt. Engg. College, Village-Agharpur, P.O.-Ramamoti, Block-Joypur, Dist- Purulia, Pin-723103.

He is requested to verify the original certificates in respect of educational qualifications, date of birth, experience, caste etc. of the incumbent before allowing him to join the post in the College.

- 7. The Accounts Officer, Ram Krishna Mahato Govt. Engg. College, Village-Agharpur, P.O.-Ramamoti, Block-Joypur, Dist- Purulia, Pin-723103.
- 8. Shri Anit Kumar Ghosal, son of Ashok Kumar Ghosal, Dharsa Bamun Para, Jagacha, P.O.- G.I.P. Colony, P.S.: Jagacha, dist: Howrah, Pin-711112.

He is requested to join the post under the college cited above within three months from 10.01.2019.

IT Cell for uploading this Notification.
 10.Guard file.

RNC

**Deputy Secretary** 

[Ardhendu Tikadar]